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RIVERLAND PARCEL A - PLAT FIFTEEN TRACT "R",  ACCORDING TO THE
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SITE SHALL BE DISPOSED OF IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE,
AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS.

WELLFIELD PROTECTION ORDINANCE:
THIS PROJECT IS NOT LOCATED IN A PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELLFIELD
PROTECTION ZONE.

PROJECT NOTES:
-   ALL EXOTIC VEGETATION SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE PROJECT SITE
-   ALL ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSES SHALL MEET ALL CITY CODE
REQUIREMENTS
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SHALL BE
    SCREENED
-   ALL SIGNS SHALL BE APPROVED SEPARATELY
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OS13, OS12 AND OS11 WILL SERVE AS THE LANDSCAPE BUFFERS FOR THE ARTS AND
CULTURE CENTER. PER M.P.U.D. A BUFFER ALONG RIVERLAND PARCEL A PLAT 14 WILL NO
BE REQUIRED.

ENVIRONMENTAL STATEMENT:
THIS SITE WAS INCLUDED IN THE OVERALL RIVERLAND ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT
AND THIS AREA OF THE DEVELOPMENT IS PART OF THE MASTER GRADING PLAN THAT WAS
APPROVED BY THE CITY AND IS CURRENTLY IN OPERATION.

NOTE:
THE PROPERTY OWNER, CONTRACTOR, AND AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES
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FROM THE EDGE OF PAVEMENT TO THE PROPERTY LINE WITHIN THE CITY'S
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EX. PRO SHOP BLDG       2,260 S.F. 0.052 AC     0.32%
EX. PAVEMENT     39,173 S.F.   0.899 AC     5.45%
EX. WALKS     22,583 S.F. 0.518 AC     3.14%
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PROP.  FITNESS BLDG     14,394 S.F. 0.331 AC     2.00%
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TOTAL PERVIOUS   328,926 S.F.              7.551 AC      45.78%

10/01/20 PER GLH
MARKUPSSG

02/19/21 PER SPRC
COMMENTSSG

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. 12' P.S.L.U.E. (PB 80, PG 13)

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. 12' P.S.L.U.E. (PB 80, PG 13)

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. 10' U.E.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. 10' U.E. (PB 80, PG 13)

AutoCAD SHX Text
N/S B 150' WIDE R/W (O.R.B. 3902, PG. 490)

AutoCAD SHX Text
N/S B 150' WIDE R/W (O.R.B. 3902, PG. 490)

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAKE #18

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLAT NINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLAT NINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
C.W.	ELEV. 24.50ELEV. 24.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
COMMENT:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Printed on Tuesday, February 23, 2021, 4:11 PM by CAD103Tuesday, February 23, 2021, 4:11 PM by CAD103, 4:11 PM by CAD1034:11 PM by CAD103 by CAD103CAD103

AutoCAD SHX Text
.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 inch =     ft.

AutoCAD SHX Text
( IN FEET )

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
60

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
15



W

HYD

SL

SL
SL

X

X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X X

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

W
W

W
W

W
W

W

W
W

W
W

W
W

W
W

W W W W W W W W W W W

0+00 1+00

2+
00

3+
00

W

W
W

W

W

W

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X X X X X X X X

X
X

XXXXXXX

S S S S S S S
SL SL

SL
SL

W

0+50 1+50

2+
50

W
W

W
W

W

HYD

SL

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

XXX

XX

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

X X
X

X X

X

X

X
X

X X

XXXX

XXX

X
X

X
X

X

X X X

X
X

X
X

X

X

X
X

X

X X X X X

X
X

X

XXXXX

PR
O

P.
BE

R
M

PHASE 3

PHASE 3

CARD
READER

 Lane Lap Pool
3,659 S.F.
25m (82')

Maint.
Pkg.

BIKESBIKES

CARD
READER

99

6

6

5

5

9

GCGC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC

GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC

GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC

GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC

4

RECYCLE
DUMPSTER

12
:1

SL
O

PE

CARD
READER

8

5

8

GC

GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GC GCGC

GCGC

GC

6 6 6 6

6 6 6 6 6

8

3

12
:1

SL
O

PE
12

:1
SL

O
PE

12
:1

SL
O

PE
12

:1
SL

O
PE

12
:1

SL
O

PE
12

:1
SL

O
PE

PROP.1-STORY
CBS FITNESS BLDG. 1
14,394 S.F. G.F.A.

             26' HEIGHT
          F.F.E. = 31.25

9.33'

13
.7

6'

13
.7

6'

31.94'

63.85'

71
.6

8'

99.50'

42
.8

5'

42
.1

8'

57
.0

0'

42.33'

15
.3

3'

2.67'

40.67'2.00'2.00'

PROP. POOL
COPING EL. 30.75

12
:1

SL
O

PE
BIKES

12:1
SLOPE

12:1
SLOPE

T

PIVDDCV

T

Gate

PHASE III
667 S.F.

Resistance Pool

20'x30'
Pool Eq.

SPA
200 SF

Phase III Lap
3,659 S.F.
25m (82')

 Lane Lap Pool

15'x20'
Indoor

Pool
Add'l Eq.

Prop.
20'x30'
Pool Eq.

12'x15'
Indoor Pool

Equip

13
3.

17
'

80.57'14.58'7.51'

30
.7

6'

10
4.

48
'

17
.6

2'

17
.6

7'

11.16'

50.08'

123.16'

2.00'

PROP. 1-STORY
CBS FITNESS BLDG. 2
17,051 S.F. G.F.A.

26' HEIGHT
F.F.E. = 31.25

5.51'

S
S

S
S

S
S

S
S

S
S

TRACT "R3"

S
S

S
S

W
M

EX. MH-2
W/ CONC. COLLAR
TOP EL. 29.50
N INV. EL. 20.13
W INV. EL. 20.23
(PLUG)

EX. 8" PVC
G.S. MAIN

20'

20'
EX. L.M.E.

EX.
8'W U.E.

EX. L.M.E.

EX
. 

BE
RM

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X

X
X

X
X

X X X X X
X

X
X

X

X

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

CARD
READER

SLIDING GATE

X

X X X X X

XXXXXXXXX

X
X

X
X

X

XX

X

R3'

R3'

R3'

R3' R3
'

R3
'

R3'

R3'

R3'

R3'

R3'

R3'

R3'

R3'

R3'

R3'

R3' R3'

R3'

R3'

R12
'

R3'

R12
'

R3'

R3'

R3'

R12'

R3' R3'

R3'
R3'

R3'

R12'

R3'

R15
'

R3'

R3'

R10
'

R3'

R15'

R3'

R3'
R3'

R12'

R12
'

18' 26' 36' 26'

11
.3

'9
.5

'

16
.3

'
17

.2
'

9.
5'

26
'

20
'

26
'

5'

11.8' 12
'

6'

6'
6'

12
'

20
'

12
'

5'5'
20

'
12

'

5'5'

12
'

6'

8' 6'

12
'

20'

11
.3

'

11
.9

'
11

.4
'

9.
5'

9.
5'

9.
5'

11
.4

'
16

.1
'

11
.9

'

9.
5'

9.
5'

11
.4

'

18
.1

'

9.
5'

5'
12

'

26
'

18
'

27
.6

'
17

.1
'

9.
5'

9.
5'

11
.9

'

9.
5'

PROP. 5' CONC.
SIDEWALK (TYP.)

PROP. 5' CONC.
SIDEWALK (TYP.)

PROP.
TYPE D CURB

(TYP.)

PROP.
PAVT.

PROP.
PAVT.

PROP.
PAVT.

PROP.
PAVT.

PROP.
5' CONC. SIDEWALK
(TYP.)

PROP. FIRE
HYDRANT

PROP. 2' VALLEY
GUTTER (TYP.)

PROP.
GRAVITY

SEWER MAIN

PROP. 2' VALLEY
GUTTER (TYP.)

PROP.
TYPE D CURB
(TYP.)

PROP.
WATER MAIN

PROP.
HANDICAP SIGN
(TYP.)

PROP.
TYPE F CURB
(TYP.)

PROP. 5' CONC.
SIDEWALK (TYP.)

PROP. CONC.  DUMPSTER
PAD W/ 6' HIGH MASONARY
WALLS & 100% OPAQUE
GATES W/ RECYCLE
DUMPSTER (SEE DETAIL)

PROP.
PAVT.

PROP.
PAVT.

PROP.
PAVT.

PROP.
PAVT.

PSLUSD
P.O.S.

PROP.
FDC

PROP.
STOP SIGN &

STOP BAR  (TYP.) PROP. 'GOLF CARTS'
& 'AUTHORIZED
VEHICLES ONLY' SIGN

PROP. 20' W
P.S.L.U.E.

PROP. 20' W
P.S.L.U.E.

PROP. 20' W
P.S.L.U.E.

PROP.
PAVT.

PROP.
PAVT.

PROP. 20' W
P.S.L.U.E.

PROP.
WATER MAIN

PROP.
WATER MAIN

PROP. 20' W
P.S.L.U.E.

PROP. 5'H
BLACK PICKET

FENCE

ZOINING: MPUD
FLU: NCD

ZO
IN

IN
G:

 M
PU

D
FL

U:
 N

CD

ZO
IN

IN
G:

 M
PU

D
FL

U:
 N

CD

PROP. 2' VALLEY
GUTTER (TYP.)

PROP.
TYPE D CURB

(TYP.)

PSLUSD
P.O.S.

PROP.
PAVT.

TURF BLOCK
MAIN VEH.
ENTRY

PROP.
FLUME  (TYP.)

PROP. 5' CONC.
SIDEWALK (TYP.)

REMOVABLE
BOLLARDS

PROP. 1' FLUSH
HEADER CURB
(TYP.)

PROP.
CROSSWALK

SEE PLAT 15 PLANS

PROP. ANGLED RETURN
D CURB (TYP.)

PROP.5'H
BLACK CLF
(5'H BLACK

PICKET
OPTIONAL)

SUB-PHASE B

SUB-PHASE C

CONSTRUCTED
IN SUB-PHASE A

WATERMAINS TO BE
CONSTRUCTED IN
SUB-PHASE A

WATERMAINS TO BE
CONSTRUCTED IN

SUB-PHASE A

TEMPORARY
FENCE

SU
B-

PH
AS

E 
B

SU
B-

PH
AS

E 
C

SUB-PHASE C
EX. PHASE 1

SUB-PHASE C
EX. PHASE 1

PROP. SIGN (PLAT 15 - MUST
MEET MSP REGULATIONS)

STOP SIGN
(PLAT 15)

PROP. DROP
CURB

PROP. DROP
CURB

PROP. DROP
CURB

PROP. DROP
CURB

PROP. DROP
CURB

PROP. DROP
CURB

PROP. DROP
CURB

PROP. DROP
CURB

PROP. 2' CONC.
VALLEY GUTTER

PROP. 8" FLUSH
CURB (TYP.)

PROP. TYPE D
CURB (TYP.)

8" FLUSH  CURB (TYP.)

PROP. DROP
CURB

8" FLUSH  CURB (TYP.)

PROP. TYPE D
CURB (TYP.)

PROP. DROP
CURB

8" FLUSH CURB

WATER MAINS TO BE
CONSTRUCTED IN
SUB-PHASE B
"TESTED AND
CERTIFIED WITH
SUBPHASE C"

WATER MAINS TO BE
CONSTRUCTED IN
SUB-PHASE C
"TESTED AND
CERTIFIED WITH
SUBPHASE C"

WATER MAINS TO BE
CONSTRUCTED IN
SUB-PHASE C
"TESTED AND
CERTIFIED WITH
SUBPHASE C"

R3'

PROP. 5' CONC.
SIDEWALK (TYP.)

6'

15'

16'

9.
5'

9.
5'

5' 18'

8'

12.7' 20'

18'

26' 18' 18' 26' 18' 18' 26' 18'
7.5' 26' 18' 5'

11
.6

'

9.
5'

18'

9.5'

21
.7

'

16
.3

'

20
.8

'

19
.8

'

16'

16
.1

'

24
'

10
.1

'

12'

30.5'

30.5'

30.5'

30.5'

30.5'

22.0'

19.0'

25
'

63.78'

62.58'

5'
12

'
20

'
12

'
5'

129.03'

5'

80
.3

1'

7.
8'

9.
5'

11
.3

'

14
.4

'

66
.51

'

21
.8

6'

29
.1

1'

15' 12.2'

25.1'

15'

17'

15
'

10'

12
'

6'

11
'

5'

22
.0

6'

32
.6

0'

15
.0

6'

14
.0

8'

15
.9

'
25

.4
6'

26
.0

9'

18
.4

2'

56.27'

39
.7

5'

12'12'
8'

7'

75.11'

5'

5'

12.4'

12.3'

5'5'

10.1' 65.55'

7'
12

'

10'

7'
11

.8
'

7.
4'

12
'

29
.9

4'

256'

106.31'

6'

SUB-PHASE C
PHASE 3

N
:\
P
R
O
JE
C
T
S
\
2
0
2
1\
2
1-

10
0
1 
R
IV
E
R
LA
N
D
 
S
P
O
R
T
S
 
C
O
M
P
LE
X
 
P
H
 
3
\
E
N
G
IN
E
E
R
IN
G
\
P
LA
N
S
\
C
O
N
S
T
R
U
C
T
IO
N
 
P
LA
N
S
\
2
1-

10
0
1 
-
 
S
IT
E
 
P
LA
N
-
-
-
-
-
>
LA
Y
O
U
T
: 
0
4
 
S
IT
E
 
P
LA
N

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NUMBER:

PROJECT No.:
DRAWN BY:
CHECKED BY:

CAD I.D.:

REVISIONS:

21-1001 - SITE PLAN
DATE: 2/23/2021

590 NW PEACOCK BLVD, SUITE #8
PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34986

PHONE: (772) 879-0477
FBPE C.O.A. # 32222

ENGINEERING & SURVEYING, LLC.

VELCONVELCON

PR
O

JE
C

T:
C

LI
EN

T:

KNOW WHAT'S BELOW
ALWAYS CALL 811
BEFORE YOU DIG

It's fast. It's free. It's the law.

www.callsunshine.com

21-1001
SOG

RR

R
IV

ER
LA

N
D

 S
PO

R
TS

 C
O

M
PL

EX
PH

AS
E 

3
C

IT
Y 

O
F 

PO
R

T 
ST

. L
U

C
IE

,

FL
O

R
ID

A

R
IV

ER
LA

N
D

AS
SO

C
IA

TE
S 

I
LL

LP

0� RANDALL RODGERS� 3E
FLORIDA LICENSE No. 68212

2/23/21

M
.

 R
A

NDA L L  RODGERS

,

 P
. E

.

L

I C E N S

E

NO. 68212

STATE OF

P
R

O
F

E

S
S I O N A L  E N G

I N
E

E
R

F L O R I D A

PSLSUD FILE NO. 5203I-3
CITY OF PSL PROJECT NO. P20-068-A2

12'

6'

6"
6"

5'

2'
16

'

12'

60°

2"

05/22/20 PER SPRC
COMMENTSSG

11'-4"

6'-0"

11'-0"

10' CLEAR

9'-0" MIN. CLEAR
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07/29/20 PER SPRC
COMMENTSSG

NOTE:
THE PROPERTY OWNER, CONTRACTOR, AND AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES
SHALL PROVIDE PICKUP, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF LITTER WITHIN THE
PROJECT LIMITS AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE AREA
FROM THE EDGE OF PAVEMENT TO THE PROPERTY LINE WITHIN THE CITY'S
RIGHT-OF-WAY IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY CODE, SECTION 41.08(g).
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CENTER LINE OF STALL (TYP.)

TYPICAL 18' PARKING STALL

CAR STOP
(TYP.)
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9.
5'

8"
4"

4"

PAINTED DOUBLE STRIPE
WHITE RETRO-REFLECTIVE
TRAFFIC PAINT (2 COATS - TYP.)

1'
-4

"

WHITE RETRO-REFLECTIVE
TRAFFIC PAINT (2 COATS - TYP.)

GOLF CART STALL

N.T.S.

N.T.S.
BIKE RACK DETAIL

N.T.S.

2'

3'

2.375" DIAM.
GALVANIZED
STEEL TUBE

SURFACE FLANGE
MOUNT WITH
STAINLESS STEEL
ANCHOR BOLTS
(TYP.)*

CONC. SLAB/
SIDEWALK

PAINT TO MATCH
BUILDING COLOR

*INSTALL PER
  MANUFACTURER'S
  RECOMMENDATIONS

CAR STOP
(TYP.)

2'

RAISED
SIDEWALK OR

CAR STOP

NOTES:
   1. HANDICAP STALL IS BASED FROM FDOT STANDARD INDEX
       #17346, SHEET 12 OF 14.
   2. DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE CENTERLINE OF MARKINGS.
   3. BLUE PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL BE TINTED TO MATCH
       SHADE 15180 OF FEDERAL STANDARDS 595a.
   4. FTP-22-06 PANEL SHALL BE MOUNTED BELOW THE FTP-21-06
       SIGN.
   5. FOR DESIGN OF THE UNIVERSAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY,
       REFERENCE FDOT STANDARD INDEX #17346, SHEET 12 OF 14.
   6. FOR DESIGN OF THE ASSOCIATED SIGNS, REFERENCE FDOT
       STANDARD INDEX #17355, SHEET 4 OF 11.
   7. 2 COATS OF RETRO-REFLECTIVE TRAFFIC PAINT REQUIRED.
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6" WHITE

(TYP.)

FTP-22-06 BOT

FTP-21-06 TOP

$250 FINE
F.S. 318.18

SIGN NO. FTP-21-06
AND FTP-22-06
(WHEN ABUTTING A
SIDEWALK, SIGN TO
BE PLACED AT
THE BACK OF WALK)

11' x 11' DUMPSTER DETAIL
N.T.S.

100% OPAQUE GATES
(SOLID WOOD OR
METAL SHEETING)
WITH STEEL FRAMES

8" CONCRETE BLOCK WALL W/
STUCCO (BOTH SIDES) W/

FILLED CELLS & 1 #5 BAR AT
LOCATIONS SHOWN

HINGES SHALL BE
OUTSIDE OF 11'
CLEAR AREA

NOTE:
   OPENING MUST BE PERPENDICULAR
   TO LINE OF FLIGHT OF SERVICE
   VEHICLE.

8" CONCRETE BLOCK
WALLS W/ STUCCO

6" CONCRETE SLAB WITH
6X6 #10/10 W.W.M. (fc' = 3000 psi)

RECYCLE
DUMPSTER

RECYCLE
DUMPTSER
SIGN

4" DIA. x 42" HIGH STEEL
BOLLARD W/ 18"
EMBEDDED INTO
CONCRETE

12" x 18" CONCRETE
FOOTING W/ 3 #5 BARS
CONT.

STEEL
BOLLARD

8" BAND

8" x 8" BOND BEAM
W/ 2 #5 BARS CONT.

STUCCO

8" CONCRETE BLOCK
WALLS W/ STUCCO

100% OPAQUE
ACCESS GATE
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7 NUMBER OF PARKING
SPACES

HANDICAP STALL

LEGEND

EXISTING WATER MAINWM

EXISTING EDGE OF
PAVEMENT

EXISTING GRAVITY SEWER
MAIN

PROPOSED ASPHALT
PAVEMENT

S

PROPOSED CLEAN OUT

PROPOSED PAVERS

PROPOSED CONCRETE
SIDEWALK

D.E. DRAINAGE EASEMENT

L.B. LANDSCAPE BUFFER

L.M.A.E. LAKE MAINTENANCE
ACCESS EASEMENT

L.M.E. LAKE MAINTENANCE
EASEMENT

P.S.L.U.E. CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE
UTILITY EASEMENT

U.E. UTILITY EASEMENT

EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURE
TYPE SA 25' HEIGHT

EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURE
TYPE B 10' HEIGHT

C/O

PROPOSED LIGHT FIXTURE
TYPE SB 25' HEIGHT

PROPOSED LIGHT FIXTURE
TYPE SC3 10' HEIGHT

PROPOSE ADA DETECTABLE
WARNING CHARCOAL GRAY

PROPOSED LIGHT FIXTURE
TYPE SA 20' HEIGHT

PROPOSED LIGHT FIXTURE
TYPE SC 20' HEIGHT

PROPOSED LIGHT FIXTURE
TYPE SC4 10' HEIGHT

EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURE
BOLLARD 3.5' HEIGHT

EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURE
TYPE SB 23' HEIGHT

10/01/20 PER GLH
MARKUPSSG

10/15/20 PER GLH
MARKUPSSG

11/20/20 UPDATED POOL
DECK PER GLHSG

02/19/21 PER SPRC
COMMENTSSG
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